1
STT Series Low Maintenance Tubular Flooded Batteries
OPzS 6 & 12 Volt Blocks (55–330 Ah)
SBS has been selling tubular lead-selenium vented batteries for
nearly 20 years. SBS was the first company to actively introduce this
technology to the US market.
The combination of the tubular positive plates and the lead selenium/
low antimony alloy provides the best possible combination in lead

Std. 30736
8 hr. Ah
Rate
Voltage
(V)
Battery Dimensions
L x W x H (in.)
Weight w/
Electrolyte (lb.)
Electrolyte
Weight (lb.)
Electrolyte
(Gallons)
Short Circuit
Current (Amps)
STT12V50 12V 1 OPzS 50 55 12 10.7 x 8.08 x 15.1 86.0 23.8 2.3 620
STT12V100 12V 2 OPzS 100 110 12 10.7 x 8.08 x 15.1 107 22.5 2.2 1260
STT12V150 12V 3 OPzS 150 165 12 15.0 x 8.08 x 15.1 149 31.7 3.1 1780
STT6V200 6V 4 OPzS 200 220 6 10.7 x 8.08 x 15.1 101 24.2 2.3 2240
STT6V250 6V 5 OPzS 250 275 6 15.0 x 8.08 x 15.1 130 31.9 3.1 2660
STT6V300 6V 6 OPzS 300 330 6 15.0 x 8.08 x 15.1 144 30.4 2.9 3040
Performance Data
Constant current discharge in Amperes to 1.75 V/cell at 77° F
Part No. 1 min. 15 min. 30 min. 1 hr. 1.5 hr. 2 hr. 3 hr. 5 hr. 6 hr. 8 hr. 24 hr.
STT12V50 75.0 54.3 40.2 27.3 21.3 17.8 13.6 9.50 8.39 6.85 2.67